Whenever possible meet with legislators, members of their staff and departments 

to ensure. 

H. Any other duties related to the coordination of lobbying, legislative priorities and 

securing funding for such priorities. 

II. Fees  

The consultant shall be paid a consulting fee not to exceed Twenty-Four Thousand 

Dollars ($24,000.00) for the above-enumerated services effective July 10, 2023, 

through January 31, 2024.  Monthly payments that are due and payable for such 

services shall be paid by the City of North Miami upon presentation of an invoice at 

least ten (10) Expenses